

## Current Report No. 54 / 2015

Date: 2015-11-19

Name: GRUPA KAPITAŁOWA IMMOBILE S.A.

Subject: Purchase of treasury shares of PROJPRZEM SA - Exceeded the threshold of 5%

Legal basis: Article 56 Section 1 Item 2 of the Public Offering Act - Confidential Information

## Content:

Grupa Kapitałowa IMMOBILE S.A. seated in Bydgoszcz (the Company), announces that by acquisition on 19.11.2015, on the regulated market; the Company acquire 400 200 ordinary bearer shares of the Company Projprzem SA with its seat in Bydgoszcz. As a result, the Company exceeded the threshold of 5% of the total number of votes in the Company Projprzem SA.

Currently, after the above transaction, the Company holds 478,846 shares of the Company Projprzem, representing 8.00% of the share capital of the Company and entitling to 478,846 votes, representing 6.29% of the total number of votes.

This information was considered as confidential due to Art. 154 section 1 of the Act of 29 July 2005 on trading in financial instruments, because of expected impact of this transaction to the price of the Company's shares.

Note: Polish version of this report is legally binding. English version is for reference only.

Grupa Kapitałowa IMMOBILE S.A. 85-719 Bydgoszcz, ul. Fordońska 40, T +48 52 561 23 30, F +48 52 321 00 78, www.immobile.com.pl NIP 554-030-90-05, Regon 090549380, Sąd Rej. Bydgoszcz, XIII Wydz. Gospodarczy, KRS 0000033561 Kapitał zakładowy 18.215.733,00 zł (opłacony w całości)